Your offer is subject to the following qualifications, conditions and restrictions:

Eligibility: No one is excluded from visiting our property or purchasing a timeshare. Employees or franchise owners of InterContinental Hotels Group, employees, officers, directors, representatives, ClubGo members, Resale owners, fixed owners, owners who are also employees and agents of Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated or any other timeshare related company and each of their respective parent companies, subsidiaries, affiliates, advertising and promotion agencies and each of their immediate family members are not eligible.

Qualifications and Requirements: Packages are not pet friendly. Airfare, local transportation (with the exception of to and from VIP events from the resort), parking and any incidentals are your sole responsibility and are not included in this special rate.

Accommodations: Accommodations at the applicable Holiday Inn Club Vacations resort are required in order to participate in this VIP experience. A \$99 transaction fee applies to the resort reservation and will be added to the reservation folio. Holiday Inn Club points must be used to book the reservation. Any combination or points and cash may be used for the event only. Pointshield is not applicable. Participants may cancel up to 30 days prior to check-in and receive full points and/or cash refund, however the \$99 transaction fee is non-refundable. If cancelling less than 30 days prior, all points and/or cash will be forfeited. If participant books less than 30 days prior to event, it will be considered a final transaction.

If, for any reason including but not limited to COVID-19 or less than a 50% sell out, the VIP Experience is not capable of running as planned, Holiday Inn Club Vacations reserves the right, at its sole and absolute discretion, to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the VIP Experience. Depending on the VIP Experience selected, you may be subject to face mask requirements. Participants in the VIP Experience have the option of signing a photo/video release form.

An inherent risk of exposure to Coronavirus (COVID-19) exists in places where people are present. COVID-19 is extremely contagious and can lead to severe illness, disability, and/or death. Guest understands the inherent risk of contracting COVID and agrees to be personally responsible for guest's own safety during the VIP Experience. By attending this event, guest agrees to voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19 and further agrees to follow all guidelines issued by the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) and any state or local COVID-19 laws or protocols required by the event venue or Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated, including those regarding the use of masks and social distancing during the VIP Experience. Due to COVID-19, this event may be canceled or rescheduled and you may be asked to sign a waiver as a condition to participating in the VIP Experience.

THIS MATERIAL IS BEING USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF SOLICITING SALES OF TIMESHARE INTERESTS.

The retail value of this offer is between \$1400 and \$6000, depending upon VIP Experience selected.

The Holiday Inn Club® program and Holiday Inn Club Vacations® resorts are independently owned, operated and marketed and are not owned, operated or marketed by IHG® or by the owner or licensor of the Holiday Inn® brand. The owner of the IHG® Rewards program is not affiliated with the owner of the Holiday Inn Club program and reserves the right to change, limit, modify or cancel the IHG Rewards program terms and conditions.

Holiday Hospitality Franchising, Inc. ("Licensor"), is the owner and current licensor of the Holiday Inn® and Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated names and trademarks and Licensor and Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated are separate and independent companies and they are not affiliates, partners, agents, joint venturers or agent and principal of one another.

Expires 11/8/2024

Event_NT